

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

915 ELECTION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025

Dnyanraj Dhondiram Chougule
VERSUS
Pravin Virbhadranya Swami And Others

.....
Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for Petitioner

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 16 JANUARY 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 06.02.2025.

**ABHAY S. WAGHWASE,
JUDGE**

S P Rane