



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

959 ELECTION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025

DNYANRAJ DHONDIRAM CHOUGULE
VERSUS
PRAVIN VIRBHADRAYYA SWAMI AND OTHERS

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.Mahesh Deshmukh h/f.
Mr. Shailendra S. Gangakhedkar

...
CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
Dated : February 06, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Record show that there is Court service to the respondents.
2. Today, when the matter was called out, none appears for respondents.
Therefore, matter is adjourned by way of last chance.
3. Learned Advocate for petitioner has filed application seeking permission to proceed *ex-parte* against respondents. The same is taken on record and marked as Exh.5 for identification purpose.
4. Stand over to 18-02-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)