



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

988 ELECTION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025

Dnyanraj Dhondiram Chougule

VERSUS

Pravin Virbhadrayya Swami And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.Mahesh Deshmukh, Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar

Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr. Pratap Govindrao Rodge

Advocate for Respondent no.4 : Mr.Mukul S. Kulkarni

...

WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 13 OF 2025 IN EP/15/2025

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : March 04, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr.Mukul Kulkarni, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.4. He filed Vakalatnama and application seeking adjournment. These documents are taken on record and marked as Exhibits 8 and 9 respectively
2. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 has filed application alongwith copy of Schedule of Legislative Assembly Session. He also seeks time. These documents are taken on record and marked as Exhibit 10. He also filed copy of Civil Application and Case Status of Election Petition Application No.13 of 2025. These documents are also taken on record and marked as Exh.11.
3. On the request respondent nos.1 and 4, matter is adjourned to 18-03-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)