



{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

966 ELECTION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025

Dnyanraj Dhondiram Chougule
VERSUS
Pravin Virbhadranya Swami And Others

.....

Mr. M.S. Deshmukh, Advocate h/f Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar,
Advocate for Petitioner

Mr. P.G. Rodge, Advocate for Respondent No.1

Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.4

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 29 APRIL 2025

PER COURT :-

1. As per Court's order dated 18.03.2025, learned counsel Mr. P.G. Rodge, has placed on record written statement on behalf of respondent No.1. The same is taken on record and marked as "Exhibit 16" .

2. Learned counsel Mr. Mukul Kulkarni seeks time to file written statement on behalf of respondent No.4.

3. Time granted for filing written statement.

4. Stand over to 07.05.2025.

**ABHAY S. WAGHWASE,
JUDGE**