



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

936 ELECTION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025

DNYANRAJ DHONDIRAM CHOUGULE
VERSUS
PRAVIN VIRBHADRAYYA SWAMI AND OTHERS

.....

Mr. Mahesh Deshmukh h/f. Mr. Shailendra Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. V. D. Sapkal, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Atharva D. Khedkar i/b. Mr. Krishna
Rodge, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Mukul Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Umesh Mitkari, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

.....

WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 24 OF 2025
IN EP/15/2025
WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 36 OF 2025
IN EP/15/2025

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 17 JUNE, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.4 has tendered across the bar
a pursis stating that he adopts the written statement filed by the respondent
no.1 at Exh.16. The said pursis is taken on record and marked as "Exhibit '20'.
2. By consent of parties, the matter is kept on 19.07.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)