



901 ELECTION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025

DNYANRAJ DHONDIRAM CHOUGULE

VERSUS

PRAVIN VIRBHADRAYYA SWAMI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.Mahesh S. Deshmukh h/f.

Mr.Shailendra S. Gangakhedkar

Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr.V.D.Sapkal, Senior Counsel a/w.

Mr.Atharva Khedkar i/b. Mr. Krishna Rodge

Advocate for Respondent no.4 : Mr.Mukul S. Kulkarni

....

WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 24 OF 2025 IN EP/15/2025

WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 36 OF 2025 IN EP/15/2025

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : July 19, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Today Election Petition was taken up for hearing on consent of both the parties. Though it was working Saturday, it was made clear that this Court is available only in first half of the day.
2. Arguments of Mr.Sapkal, learned Senior Counsel were heard and his arguments are treated as part heard.
3. On request of both the parties, matter be listed on 08-08-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)