



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

960 ELECTION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025

DNYANRAJ DHONDIRAM CHOUGULE
VERSUS
PRAVIN VIRBHADRAYYA SWAMI AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shailendra S. Gangakhedkar
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Krishna Rodge
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mukul S. Kulkarni
.....

WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 24 OF 2025
IN EP/15/2025
WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 36 OF 2025
IN EP/15/2025
.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 08 AUGUST 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 has tendered across the bar an application seeking short accommodation. The same is taken on record and marked as "Exhibit 21".
2. Stand over to 14.08.2025 for fixing the date of hearing. Matter be treated as 'part heard'.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)