



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

30 ELECTION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025

DNYANRAJ DHONDIRAM CHOUGULE
VERSUS
PRAVIN VIRBHADRAYYA SWAMI AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shailendra S. Gangakhedkar
Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr.V. D. Sapkal, Senior Counsel a/w.
Mr.Atharva Khedkar i/b. Mr. Krishna Rodge
Advocate for Respondent no.4 : Mr. Umesh Mitkari h/f. Mr. Mukul S.
Kulkarni

.....
WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 24 OF 2025
IN EP/15/2025

WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 36 OF 2025
IN EP/15/2025

.....
CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 03 November, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Part Heard.
2. Stand over to 14.11.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)