



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

ELECTION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025

Dnyanraj Dhondiram Chougule

VERSUS

Pravin Virbhadrappa Swami And Others

...

Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. P. G. Rodge, Advocate for Respondent No. 1

WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 24 OF 2025
IN EP/15/2025 WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 36 OF 2025
IN EP/15/2025

Pravin Virbhadrappa Swami And Others

VERSUS

Dnyanraj Dhondiram Chougule

...

Mr. P. G. Rodge, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for Respondents

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J

DATE : DECEMBER 11, 2025

PC :

1. Mr. Gangakhedkar, learned Counsel for Petitioner, submits that Advocate Mr. M. S. Deshmukh is reported to be indisposed because of some injury and hence, is unable to conduct the matter today. In view of this, he tenders across the bar an application seeking short accommodation. The same is taken on record and marked as "Exhibit 24".

2. At his request, stand over to 30.01.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

Umesh