



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

ELECTION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025

DNYANRAJ DHONDIRAM CHOUGULE

VERSUS

PRAVIN VIRBHADRAYYA SWAMI AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Anshuman Deshmukh h/f. Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar

Advocate for Respondent no.1: Mr.Yash Jadhav h/f. Mr.Pratap G.Rodge

.....

WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 36 OF 2025
IN EP/15/2025
WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 24 OF 2025
IN EP/15/2025

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 23 MARCH 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Deshmukh h/f. learned counsel Mr. Gangakhedkar, submits that connected Writ Petition is pending and it is listed on 25.03.2026. In view of this, he tenders across the bar an application seeking short accommodation. The same is taken on record and marked as Exhibit-"27".
2. Other side has no objection for the same.
3. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)