



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

932 ELECTION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025

**DNYANRAJ DHONDIRAM CHOUGULE
VERSUS
PRAVIN VIRBHADRAYYA SWAMI AND OTHERS**

**WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 36 OF 2025 WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 24 OF 2025**

....

Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. P. G. Rodge, Advocate for Respondent No.1
Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.4

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATE : April 29, 2026

PER COURT :-

In view of the pursis (**EXHIBIT-30**) and for the reasons stated therein, list the matter on 01.07.2026.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE J.]